PRAIRIE MEADOWS - August 9, 2025 - Race 3

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 125 Ibs.; Older, 127 Ibs.

(NW2 L)

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (None as Easy - 17.130 - September 4, 2006)

Purse: $14,500
Available Money: $14,500

Value of Race: $14,500 1st $8,520, 2nd $2,840, 3rd $1,704, 4th $710, 5th $426, 6th $150, 7th $150

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 83° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:52 Start: Good for all except 2,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

18Jul25 PRM* 3 Candy Celebration (Fonseca-Soto, Fernando)
23Jun25 *PRM? 1 1 Know You Know (Ramirez, Miguel)
14Jul25 *PRM* 5  Cotton Candy Sunset (Valles Jr., Gonzalo)
11Jul25 PRM* 4 Frans Dynasty (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)
27Jun25 2PRM?® 6  Apollitical Menace (Esqueda, Cristian)
43ul25 'PRM* 7  Sfs Emma Sies (Ramirez, Angel)

25Jul25 'PRM® 2

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Relentless Summer (Martinez, Aram)

Breeder: Larry Morehead & Xcel Farms
Owner: Xcel Farms

Wgt MIE PP
125 BLbftk 3
125 BLbf 1
125 BLb 5
125 B bf 4
126 BLbh 6
127 BL bfhk 7
127 BLf 2

Trainer: Hardy, Edward

Total WPS Pool: $9,021

Start

O U NN WA

Strl
1Head
2:L/2

4_Head
3Head

7
6Head
5l

Str
1Head
21
41/2
3Head
61/2
5Head

7

Fin
11/2
2Neck
3ll2
43/4
5Head
62

7

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

4.50
2.20*
4.70
5.60
7.10
3.70
15.70

17.859
17.940
17.993
18.080
18.217
18.234
18.557

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Candy Celebration, Sorrel Filly, by Jess Good Candy out of Celebratori, by Corona Cartel. Foaled Apr 08, 2022 in Oklahoma.

85
82
81
78
74
74
65

Comments

vied,clear,drift in

bump after st,vied,ins
steady bid

bobbled start

failed to rally

outside, no kick
hop,bumped after start

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
3 Candy Celebration 11.00 4.20 3.00 $2.00 Exacta 3-1 48.20 4,224
1 | Know You Know 4.00 3.00 $2.00 Quinella 1-3 19.80 533
5  Cotton Candy Sunset 3.40  $0.50 Trifecta 3-1-5 45.00 3,394

$0.50 Pick 3 1-2/3-3 (3 correct) 42.70 1,425
$2.00 Daily Double 33 26.00 651
$0.10 Superfecta 3-1-5-4 20.81 2,380
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Strl Str Fin

3 Candy Celebration 1 1Head qHead 112

1 IKnow You Know 4 gfead  pHead 51/

5 Cotton Candy Sunset 3 434 4L 4 3%

4 Frans Dynasty 2 312 3t 414

6  Apollitical Menace 7 72 gl 34 52

7  Sfs Emma Sies 5 gl 34 5134 62

2 Relentless Summer 6 53/4 7214 74

Trainers: 3 - Hardy, Edward; 1 - Hammes, John; 5 - Manriquez, Fernando; 4 - Campos, Manuel; 6 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 7 - Hardy, Edward; 2 - Stein, Tyler

3 - Xcel Farms; 1 - Bradbury Racing and Hammes, John D.; 5 - Barron Racing LLC and Empire Racing; 4 -David P. Morehead; 6 - Charette-Hill,
Stacy, Ratliff, Matt and Tebow, Vicki D.; 7 - Sunflower Stables LLC; 2 -Alfredo Botello;

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
CANDY CELEBRATION vied, clear, drift in. | KNOW YOU KNOW broke out, bumped after start, vied, bit tight late. COTTON CANDY SUNSET steady bid.

FRANS DYNASTY bobbled start. APOLLITICAL MENACE failed to rally. SFS EMMA SIES outside, no kick. RELENTLESS SUMMER hop start, bumped
after start.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=08/09/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=08/09/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

