PRAIRIE MEADOWS - August 9, 2025 - Race 3

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.; Older, 127 lbs.

(NW2 L)

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (None as Easy - 17.130 - September 4, 2006)

Purse: \$14,500

Available Money: \$14,500

Value of Race: \$14,500 1st \$8,520, 2nd \$2,840, 3rd \$1,704, 4th \$710, 5th \$426, 6th \$150, 7th \$150

Video Race Replay

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 83° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:52 Start: Good for all except 2,4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt I	M/E P	Р	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
18Jul25 ¹ PRM ¹	3	Candy Celebration (Fonseca-Soto, Fernando)	125 E	BL bfk	3	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	4.50	17.859	85	vied,clear,drift in
23Jun25 ³ PRM ³	1	I Know You Know (Ramirez, Miguel)	125 E	BL bf	1	4	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	2 ^{Neck}	2.20*	17.940	82	bump after st,vied,ins
14Jul25 ¹ PRM ¹	5	Cotton Candy Sunset (Valles Jr., Gonzalo)	125 E	BL b	5	3	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4.70	17.993	81	steady bid
11Jul25 ¹ PRM ⁴	4	Frans Dynasty (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)	125 E	B bf	4	2	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{3/4}	5.60	18.080	78	bobbled start
27Jun25 ² PRM ³	6	Apollitical Menace (Esqueda, Cristian)	126 E	BL bh	6	7	7	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	7.10	18.217	74	failed to rally
4Jul25 ¹ PRM ¹	7	Sfs Emma Sies (Ramirez, Angel)	127 E	BL bfhk	7	5	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	6 ²	3.70	18.234	74	outside, no kick
25Jul25 ¹ PRM ⁵	2	Relentless Summer (Martinez, Aram)	127 E	BL f	2	6	5 ¹	7	7	15.70	18.557	65	hop,bumped after start
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Candy Celebration, Sorrel Filly, by Jess Good Candy out of Celebratori, by Corona Cartel. Foaled Apr 08, 2022 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Larry Morehead & Xcel Farms

Owner: Xcel Farms Trainer: Hardy, Edward

Total WPS Pool: \$9,021

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Candy Celebration	11.00	4.20	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	3-1	48.20	4,224
1	I Know You Know		4.00	3.00	\$2.00 Quinella	1-3	19.80	533
5	Cotton Candy Sunset			3.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-1-5	45.00	3,394
	•				\$0.50 Pick 3	1-2/3-3 (3 correct)	42.70	1,425
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-3	26.00	651
					\$0.10 Superfecta	3-1-5-4	20.81	2 380

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Feriorillance Running Line Freview											
Pgr	n Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin						
3	Candy Celebration	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}						
1	I Know You Know	4	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}						
5	Cotton Candy Sunset	3	4 ^{3/4}	4 ¹ 1/4	3 ^{3/4}						
4	Frans Dynasty	2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	4 ¹ 1/4						
6	Apollitical Menace	7	7 ²	61 3/4	5 ²						
7	Sfs Emma Sies	5	61 3/4	51 3/4	6 ²						
2	Relentless Summer	6	5 ^{3/4}	7 ^{2 1/4}	7 ⁴						

Trainers: 3 - Hardy, Edward; 1 - Hammes, John; 5 - Manriquez, Fernando; 4 - Campos, Manuel; 6 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 7 - Hardy, Edward; 2 - Stein, Tyler

Owners: 3 - Xcel Farms; 1 - Bradbury Racing and Hammes, John D.; 5 - Barron Racing LLC and Empire Racing; 4 -David P. Morehead; 6 - Charette-Hill, Stacy, Ratliff, Matt and Tebow, Vicki D.; 7 - Sunflower Stables LLC; 2 -Alfredo Botello;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

CANDY CELEBRATION vied, clear, drift in. I KNOW YOU KNOW broke out, bumped after start, vied, bit tight late. COTTON CANDY SUNSET steady bid. FRANS DYNASTY bobbled start. APOLLITICAL MENACE failed to rally. SFS EMMA SIES outside, no kick. RELENTLESS SUMMER hop start, bumped after start.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.